Manchester & District Time Trials Association

"promoted for & on behalf of Cycling Time Trials under their rules & regulations"

2019 10 mile series ( 3 events )
(incorporating the )

2019 M & DT T A Juvenile & Junior Championships
Start Sheet for event No 2 Saturday 16th March 2019
Course J2/3 Headquarters - Goostrey Village Hall. CW4 8PE

First rider off at 2-03pm

All Qualifiers in the Championship Receive Association Medals

The championship is open to riders of all clubs affiliated to the M&DTTA
Trophies and medals presented at the M&DTTA Luncheon 26th January 2020

Timekeepers Event No 2

START: Graham Lawrence FINISH: Tony Millington

Minimum Prize List for each event. (One rider one prize except for teams)

Seniors 1
Juniors 1
Juveniles 1*
Lady (min2) 1%
Team

Vets Std 15t
Fastest Vet

£20.00 2" £15.00 39  £10.00
£15.00 2" £10.00

£12.00

£15.00 2™ £10.00

£10.00 each (3 riders)

£15.00 2™ £12.00 3  £10.00
£12.00

Team Prize for team of Vet, Senior, Junior or Juvenile £10.00 each

Event Secretaries:-

Event Nol: 9th March- Graham Lawrence, 571 Bolton Road, Swinton, Manchester,
M27 8QT. Tel: 0161 278 6584

Event No2: 16" March- David Clayton, 117 Thirlmere, Macclesfield, Cheshire,
SK117Y). Tel:01625 619666

Event No3: 23rd March- Paul Ekgren, 12 Lodgeside Close, Droylsden

M43 7QZ. Tel: 0161 3719390



Course J2/3 — 10 miles

Start: In Twemlow Lane at a “JS4” mark approx 5 yds East of Hermitage Lane
Proceed East to the A535 at Twemlow Green

Left (with caution) along the A535 to

*Chelford Island 5.994 mls
Encircle Island (with care) and retrace along the A535 to

Finish 10.00 mls

At a “JF4” mark by the far post of the last field gate on the left of A535 at Twemlow Green, before the
Yellow Broom Restaurant.
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Numbers & Result Board at HQ
HQ is at Goostrey Village Hall, Main Road, Goostrey, Cheshire, CW4 8PE
(approx. 2 miles from start).
DO NOT Park outside of the Village Hall Gates! Unless instructed to do so.
To the START from HQ: Turn left onto Main Road. After approx. 1 mile turn left into Hermitage Lane to
the T-Junction at Twemlow Lane where you will find the start.

After FINISH to HQ: Continue to Twemlow Lane. Turn right, then immediately right again into
Goostrey Lane into Goostrey Village.

Before Collecting Numbers----All competitors MUST SIGN ----Signh on sheet and

SIGN-OFF when returning it, Failure to do so will result in that rider being classified as DNF

Local Regulations
No Parking in Start or Finish Areas other than Timekeeper and Officials

Care at Junctions

Riders must exercise care at all junctions. Any competitor whose riding line causes him/her to cross THE WHITE
LINE when approaching or leaving a junction will be liable to disqualification and may be reported to the district
committee for further disciplinary action.

*Riders must negotiate Chelford Island in a safe and sensible manner in accordance with CTT Reg. 20 and the rules
of the road. Riders must be able to brake and stop at the island if traffic conditions require this. Riders MUST NOT
USE their tri-bars between the first bollard they pass on entering the island and the last bollard they pass leaving it.
Any rider seen to be in breach of this regulation will be disqualified from the event and may be reported for further
disciplinary action.

No “U” Turns in the vicinity of Start or Finish - Observers are watching. Head up and observe local regulations
pertaining to the course at all times. Pace must not be given or received. The onus is on the overtaken rider to avoid
this. Marshalls do not have the authority to control road users, so take care. Observers will be posted to ensure
compliance with CTT Regulations.

Ensure that you review the Risk Assessment at time of signing on!
In the interests of safety Cycling Time Trials and the event promoters strongly advise you to wear a hard shell

helmet that meets with an internationally accepted safety standard. This is compulsory for all Juvenile and Junior
riders.

It is recommended that a working rear light, either flashing or constant is fitted to the machine in a position visible
to following road users and is active whilst the machine is in use.

HQ Contacts on the Day David Clayton 07879 602821
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Juveniles
Harry
Charlie
Ross
Juniors
Niamh
Nick
Samuel
George
Tristan
Syd
Joel
OPEN
EVENT
Caroline
Kevin
Nigel
Pab
Paul
Lynsey
Robbie
Ben
Richard
Shirley
Jeanette
Matt
Paul
Barry
Robert
Chris
Jonathan
Daniel
Paul
Mike
Rod
Gavin
Duncan

Louis
Brad
Darryl
Jessica
Adrian
Graeme
Sam
Michelle
Andy
Stephen

Name

Wilson
Price
Hooley

Coulter
Jackson
Hall
Elliott
Pilling
Brown
Ackers

Ainscough
Woodward
Wood
Maddox
Jennings
Astles
Harcourt
Stead
Bassett
Sarker
Barber
Yardley
Basson
Armstrong
Bagot

Rix

Lloyd
Shackleton
Barber
Noble
Goodfellow
Lynch
Mclaren
Thomas
Messenger
Pollitt
Nolan
Evans
Hughes
Mc Culloch
Hughes
Fairclough
Gray
Feeney

Club

Innovation Racing
Mid Shropshire Wheelers
Innovation Racing

East Lancashire RC

Van Moer Cycling Team
VeloRunner RT
Innovation Racing
Team SB Hub

Stretford Wheelers CC
Innovation Racing

Knutsford Tri Club

Salford Cycling Club
Seamons CC

Niteriders

Lyme Racing Club

Weaver Valley CC

Salford Cycling Club

ABC Centreville
Manchester Wheelers
Chorlton Velo

Seamons CC

Macclesfield Wheelers

ABC Centreville

Seamons CC

Warrington Road Club/Horton/RS
Salford Cycling Club
Westmead Team 88

ABC Centreville

Seamons CC

SKCC

North Lancashire Road Club
Glossop Kinder Velo Cycling Club
Stockport Clarion CC

Macclesfield Wheelers
Chester Triathlon Club
East Lancashire RC
ASSOS Equipe UK
Seamons CC

Stretford Wheelers CC
Liverpool Century RC
Salford Cycling Club
SKCC

Team Chronomaster

Cat

Juv
Juv
Juv

Jun
Jun
Jun
Jun
Jun
Jun
Jun

L38
V43
V55
V53
V72
Lv42
V55
36
36
L37
LV61
VZE:
Va7
V65
V42
S34
V51
VZE:
V61
V71
V80
V40
Va4

S19
S32
V69
Lv40
V51
V57
S31
Lv43
V43
Va6

V/Stnd

26:17
27:12
27:03
29:20
28:20
27:12

30:09
26:40
26:36
28:13
26:12

26:54
26:40
27:45
29:09
31:22
26:02
26:22

28:48
28:14
26:54
27:22

28:31
26:17
26:31

T/Off

2.03
2.04
2.05

2.06
2.07
2.08
2.09
2.10
2.11
2.12

2.13
2.14
2.15
2.16
2.17
2.18
2.19
2.20
2.21
2.22
2.23
2.24
2.25
2.26
2.27
2.28
2.29
2.30
231
2.32
2.33
2.34
2.35

2.36
2.37
2.38
2.39
2.40
2.41
2.42
2.43
2.44
2.45
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Name

Tony
Mark
Kenny
David
Eric
Steve
David
Trevor
Nigel
Adam
Martin
Kerry
Sandra
Philip
Alan
Richard
Derek
Max
James
Steven
Gordon
Rachel
Colin
David
Darren
Kirk
Michael
Sean
Robert
Rod
Tracy
Malcolm
Dave
Simon
Aled

Bill

Nev
Michael
Paul
Alexander
Basil
Stephen
Rhianna
James
Dan

Perrin
Hassall
Mitchell
Trippier
Grill
Davis
Steele
Thirsk
Finch
Darby
Wiggan
Gleave
Griffiths
Gleave
Chorley
Coates
Black
Thickett
Lindsay
Filder
Wordsworth
Trpeski
Latter
Watt
Maironis
Yearsley
Boyes
Cordell
Pollen
Mason
Rowlinson
Orrell
Wilkinson
Phillips
Roberts
Sedgwick
Ashman
Kateley
Birkin
Royle
Leroux
Smout
Parkinson
Brayford
Evans

Club

Stone Wheelers CC

Surface Design Racing
Manchester Triathlon Club
East Lancashire RC
AeroCoach

Warrington Triathlon Club
Lyme Racing Club

Stretford Wheelers CC
Mercia - Lloyds Cycles CC
Transition Race Team
Seamons CC

Congleton CC

VeloRunner RT

Congleton CC

Seamons CC

Leek CC - Den Engel Belgian Bar
Wigan Whs CC

Stockport Tri Club

Hoppers Rollers

3C Payment Sports

Rutland Cycling Club
Niteriders

Weaver Valley CC

Energy Cycling Club/Clwb Beicio Egni
Transition Race Team
Salford Cycling Club
Liverpool Century RC
Manchester Wheelers
Ashley Touring CC

Stockport Clarion CC

Lyme Racing Club

Seamons CC

Bishop Auckland CC
Stockport Tri Club

Energy Cycling Club/Clwb Beicio Egni
Southport CC

Manchester Velo Cycle Racing Club
Tameside Velo

Buxton CC/Sett Valley Cycles
Manchester Bicycle Club
Seamons CC

North Shropshire Wheelers
Salford Cycling Club

Lyme Racing Club

ASSOS Equipe UK

Cat

V57
Va4
V51
V61l
S37
V54
V79
V53
V64
S34
V45
Lv54
L36
S23
va7
V53
V69
V50
S35
S33
V66
Lv45
V53
V46
V46
S33
S24
V50
V40
V42
V54
S31
V65
V58
\7Z
V69
V80
V42
V57
S$25
Va3
V49
S27
S21
S37

V/Stnd

27:22
26:22
26:54
27:45

27:07
31:03
27:03
28:06

26:27
29:27

26:36
27:03
28:48
26:49

28:21
28:42
27:03
26:31
26:31

26:49
26:02
26:12
27:03

28:13
27:28
26:02
28:48
31:22
26:12
27:22

26:17
26:45

T/Off

2.46
2.47
2.48
2.49
2.50
2.51
2.52
2.53
2.54
2.55
2.56
2.57
2.58
2.59
3.00
3.01
3.02
3.03
3.04
3.05
3.06
3.07
3.08
3.09
3.10
3.11
3.12
3.13
3.14
3.15
3.16
3.17
3.18
3.19
3.20
3.21
3.22
3.23
3.24
3.25
3.26
3.27
3.28
3.29
3.30



