## Manchester & District Time Trials Association

"promoted for & on behalf of Cycling Time Trials under their rules & regulations" 2019 10 mile series ( 3 events ) ( incorporating the )

## 2019 M & D T T A Juvenile & Junior Championships Start Sheet for event No 2 Saturday 16th March 2019 Course J2/3 Headquarters - Goostrey Village Hall. CW4 8PE First rider off at 2-03pm

### All Qualifiers in the Championship Receive Association Medals

The championship is open to riders of all clubs affiliated to the M&DTTA Trophies and medals presented at the M&DTTA Luncheon 26th January 2020

## Timekeepers Event No 2 START: Graham Lawrence FINISH: Tony Millington

Minimum Prize List for each event. (One rider one prize except for teams)							
Seniors	1 <sup>st</sup>	£20.00	2 <sup>nd</sup>	£15.00	3 <sup>rd</sup>	£10.00	
Juniors	1 <sup>st</sup>	£15.00	2 <sup>nd</sup>	£10.00			
Juveniles	1 <sup>st</sup>	£12.00					
Lady (min2)	1 <sup>st</sup>	£15.00	2 <sup>nd</sup>	£10.00			
Team		£10.00 each (3	r <b>iders)</b>				
	a st	645.00	and	642.00	ard	64.0.00	
Vets Std	1 <sup>st</sup>	£15.00	2 <sup>nd</sup>	£12.00	3 <sup>rd</sup>	£10.00	
Fastest Vet		£12.00					
Team Prize for team of Vet, Senior, Junior or Juvenile £10.00 each							

Event Secretaries:-Event No1: 9th March- Graham Lawrence, 571 Bolton Road, Swinton, Manchester, M27 8QT. Tel: 0161 278 6584 Event No2: 16<sup>th</sup> March- David Clayton, 117 Thirlmere, Macclesfield, Cheshire, SK11 7YJ. Tel: 01625 619666 Event No3: 23rd March- Paul Ekgren, 12 Lodgeside Close, Droylsden M43 7QZ. Tel: 0161 371 9390

#### Course J2/3 – 10 miles

Start:In Twemlow Lane at a "JS4" mark approx 5 yds East of Hermitage LaneProceed Eastto the A535 at Twemlow Green

Left (with caution) along the A535 to

\*Chelford Island

Finish

**Encircle Island** (with care) and retrace along the A535 to

10.00 mls

5.994 mls

At a "JF4" mark by the far post of the last field gate on the left of A535 at Twemlow Green, before the Yellow Broom Restaurant.

#### Numbers & Result Board at HQ

# HQ is at Goostrey Village Hall, Main Road, Goostrey, Cheshire, CW4 8PE (approx. 2 miles from start).

#### DO NOT Park outside of the Village Hall Gates! Unless instructed to do so.

**To the START from HQ**: Turn left onto Main Road. After approx. 1 mile turn left into Hermitage Lane to the T-Junction at Twemlow Lane where you will find the start.

After FINISH to HQ: Continue to Twemlow Lane. Turn right, then immediately right again into Goostrey Lane into Goostrey Village.

Before Collecting Numbers----All competitors MUST SIGN ----Sign on sheet and SIGN-OFF when returning it, Failure to do so will result in that rider being classified as DNF

#### **Local Regulations**

No Parking in Start or Finish Areas other than Timekeeper and Officials

Care at Junctions

**Riders must exercise care at all junctions.** Any competitor whose riding line causes him/her to cross <u>THE WHITE</u> <u>LINE</u> when approaching or leaving a junction will be liable to disqualification and may be reported to the district committee for further disciplinary action.

\*Riders must negotiate Chelford Island in a safe and sensible manner in accordance with CTT Reg. 20 and the rules of the road. Riders must be able to brake and stop at the island if traffic conditions require this. Riders MUST NOT USE their tri-bars between the first bollard they pass on entering the island and the last bollard they pass leaving it. Any rider seen to be in breach of this regulation will be disqualified from the event and may be reported for further disciplinary action.

No "U" Turns in the vicinity of Start or Finish - <u>Observers are watching</u>. Head up and observe local regulations pertaining to the course at all times. Pace must not be given or received. The onus is on the overtaken rider to avoid this. Marshalls do not have the authority to control road users, so take care. Observers will be posted to ensure compliance with CTT Regulations.

Ensure that you review the Risk Assessment at time of signing on!

In the interests of safety Cycling Time Trials and the event promoters strongly advise you to wear a hard shell helmet that meets with an internationally accepted safety standard. <u>This is compulsory for all Juvenile and Junior riders.</u>

It is recommended that a working rear light, either flashing or constant is fitted to the machine in a position visible to following road users and is active whilst the machine is in use.

HQ Contacts on the Day David Clayton 07879 602821

No.		Name	Club	Cat	V/Stnd	T/Off
	Juveniles					
3	Harry	Wilson	Innovation Racing	Juv		2.03
4	Charlie	Price	Mid Shropshire Wheelers	Juv		2.04
5	Ross	Hooley	Innovation Racing	Juv		2.05
-	Juniors					
6	Niamh	Coulter	East Lancashire RC	Jun		2.06
7	Nick	Jackson	Van Moer Cycling Team	Jun		2.07
8	Samuel	Hall	VeloRunner RT	Jun		2.08
9	George	Elliott	Innovation Racing	Jun		2.09
10	Tristan	Pilling	Team SB Hub	Jun		2.10
11	Syd	Brown	Stretford Wheelers CC	Jun		2.11
12	Joel	Ackers	Innovation Racing	Jun		2.12
	OPEN EVENT					
13	Caroline	Ainscough	Knutsford Tri Club	L38		2.13
14	Kevin	Woodward	Salford Cycling Club	V43	26:17	2.14
15	Nigel	Wood	Seamons CC	V55	27:12	2.15
16	Pab	Maddox	Niteriders	V53	27:03	2.16
17	Paul	Jennings	Lyme Racing Club	V72	29:20	2.17
18	Lynsey	Astles	Weaver Valley CC	LV42	28:20	2.18
19	Robbie	Harcourt	Salford Cycling Club	V55	27:12	2.19
20	Ben	Stead	ABC Centreville	S36		2.20
21	Richard	Bassett	Manchester Wheelers	S36		2.21
22	Shirley	Sarker	Chorlton Velo	L37		2.22
23	Jeanette	Barber	Seamons CC	LV61	30:09	2.23
24	Matt	Yardley	Macclesfield Wheelers	V48	26:40	2.24
25	Paul	Basson	ABC Centreville	V47	26:36	2.25
26	Barry	Armstrong	Seamons CC	V65	28:13	2.26
27	Robert	Bagot	Warrington Road Club/Horton/RS	V42	26:12	2.27
28	Chris	Rix	Salford Cycling Club	S34		2.28
29	Jonathan	Lloyd	Westmead Team 88	V51	26:54	2.29
30	Daniel	Shackleton	ABC Centreville	V48	26:40	2.30
31	Paul	Barber	Seamons CC	V61	27:45	2.31
32	Mike	Noble	SKCC	V71	29:09	2.32
33	Rod	Goodfellow	North Lancashire Road Club	V80	31:22	2.33
34	Gavin	Lynch	Glossop Kinder Velo Cycling Club	V40	26:02	2.34
35	Duncan	Mclaren Thomas	Stockport Clarion CC	V44	26:22	2.35
36	Louis	Messenger	Macclesfield Wheelers	S19		2.36
37	Brad	Pollitt	Chester Triathlon Club	S32		2.37
38	Darryl	Nolan	East Lancashire RC	V69	28:48	2.38
39	Jessica	Evans	ASSOS Equipe UK	LV40	28:14	2.39
40	Adrian	Hughes	Seamons CC	V51	26:54	2.40
41	Graeme	Mc Culloch	Stretford Wheelers CC	V57	27:22	2.41
42	Sam	Hughes	Liverpool Century RC	S31		2.42
43	Michelle	Fairclough	Salford Cycling Club	LV43	28:31	2.43
44	Andy	Gray	SKCC	V43	26:17	2.44
45	, Stephen	, Feeney	Team Chronomaster	V46	26:31	2.45
	•	•				

No.	Name		Club	Cat	V/Stnd	T/Off
46	Tony	Perrin	Stone Wheelers CC	V57	27:22	2.46
47	, Mark	Hassall	Surface Design Racing	V44	26:22	2.47
48	Kenny	Mitchell	Manchester Triathlon Club	V51	26:54	2.48
49	David	Trippier	East Lancashire RC	V61	27:45	2.49
50	Eric	Grill	AeroCoach	S37		2.50
51	Steve	Davis	Warrington Triathlon Club	V54	27:07	2.51
52	David	Steele	Lyme Racing Club	V79	31:03	2.52
53	Trevor	Thirsk	Stretford Wheelers CC	V53	27:03	2.53
54	Nigel	Finch	Mercia - Lloyds Cycles CC	V64	28:06	2.54
55	Adam	Darby	Transition Race Team	S34	26.27	2.55
56	Martin	Wiggan	Seamons CC	V45	26:27	2.56
57 58	Kerry Sandra	Gleave Griffiths	Congleton CC VeloRunner RT	LV54 L36	29:27	2.57 2.58
59	Philip	Gleave	Congleton CC	S23		2.58
60	Alan	Chorley	Seamons CC	V47	26:36	3.00
61	Richard	Coates	Leek CC - Den Engel Belgian Bar	V53	27:03	3.01
62	Derek	Black	Wigan Whs CC	V69	28:48	3.02
63	Max	Thickett	Stockport Tri Club	V50	26:49	3.03
64	James	Lindsay	Hoppers Rollers	S35		3.04
65	Steven	Filder	3C Payment Sports	S33		3.05
66	Gordon	Wordsworth	Rutland Cycling Club	V66	28:21	3.06
67	Rachel	Trpeski	Niteriders	LV45	28:42	3.07
68	Colin	Latter	Weaver Valley CC	V53	27:03	3.08
69	David	Watt	Energy Cycling Club/Clwb Beicio Egni	V46	26:31	3.09
70	Darren	Maironis	Transition Race Team	V46	26:31	3.10
71	Kirk	Yearsley	Salford Cycling Club	S33		3.11
72	Michael	Boyes	Liverpool Century RC	S24	26.40	3.12
73	Sean	Cordell	Manchester Wheelers	V50	26:49	3.13
74 75	Robert	Pollen	Ashley Touring CC Stockport Clarion CC	V40 V42	26:02 26:12	3.14 3.15
75 76	Rod Tracy	Mason Rowlinson	Lyme Racing Club	V42 V54	20.12	3.15
70	Malcolm	Orrell	Seamons CC	\$31	27.05	3.10
78	Dave	Wilkinson	Bishop Auckland CC	V65	28:13	3.18
79	Simon	Phillips	Stockport Tri Club	V58	27:28	3.19
80	Aled	Roberts	Energy Cycling Club/Clwb Beicio Egni	V40	26:02	3.20
81	Bill	Sedgwick	Southport CC	V69	28:48	3.21
82	Nev	Ashman	Manchester Velo Cycle Racing Club	V80	31:22	3.22
83	Michael	Kateley	Tameside Velo	V42	26:12	3.23
84	Paul	Birkin	Buxton CC/Sett Valley Cycles	V57	27:22	3.24
85	Alexander	Royle	Manchester Bicycle Club	S25		3.25
86	Basil	Leroux	Seamons CC	V43	26:17	3.26
87	Stephen	Smout	North Shropshire Wheelers	V49	26:45	3.27
88	Rhianna	Parkinson	Salford Cycling Club	S27		3.28
89	James	Brayford	Lyme Racing Club	S21		3.29
90	Dan	Evans	ASSOS Equipe UK	S37		3.30